02-23-2000

40.00 CH

300.00 CH

01 FC:481

02 FC:482

RADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101273049 to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPECIAL OLYMPICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Name: SPECIAL OLYMPICS, INC. 1325 G Street, N.W. Internal Address: Washington, DC 20005 Street Address: 1325 G Street, N.W. City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 □ Individual(s) □ Merger ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Individual(s) citizenship: □ Corporation-State □ Association: □ General Partnership: JAH □ Limited Partnership: of the District of Columbia □ Corporation-State: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⋈ No ☑ Other: Nonprofit Corporation of the District of Columbia 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic □ Assignment □ Merger representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □ No □ Other____ Execution Date: June 30, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED Additional numbers attached:

✓ Yes

✓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document should be and registrations involved: 13 mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....340.00..... Name: Edward T. Colbert, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON □ Enclosed Suite 700 1500 K Street, N.W., Street Address: ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Anne Grosheitsch Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document: 891703 00000236 110600 02/22/2000 TTDN11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0242

SPECIAL OLYMPICS, INC.

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Design	891,703	05/26/70
PRESIDENTIAL PREMIERE	1,313,846	01/08/85
PARTNER'S CLUB	1,514,902	11/29/88
Design	1,694,834	06/16/92
Design	1,810,514	12/14/93
Design	1,907,297	07/25/95
Design	1,907,764	07/25/95
Design	1,914,811	08/29/95
LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN	1,959,703	030/5/96
Design	1,987,562	07/16/96
Design	1,993,972	08/13/96
Design	2,053,107	04/15/97
LAW ENFORCEMENT TORCH RUN	2,188,346	09/08/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0243

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUSINESS REGULATION ADMINISTRATION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA NONPROFIT CORPORATION ACT have been complied with and accordingly, this CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT is hereby issued to

SPECIAL OLYMPICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

NAME CHANGED TO: SPECIAL OLYMPICS, INC.

as of JUNE 30th , 1998 .

W. David Watts Director

Patricia A. Montgomery

Administrator

Business Regulation Administration

Denise M. Edelin

Act. Asst. Corporate Program Manager

Corporations Division

Marion Barry, Jr. Mayor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002025 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 01/31/2000